SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 2011.05.02.06
IN RE: Termination of Explorer Noah T. Like

WHEREAS, Explorer Noah T. Like has been in the Explorer Program at Sugarcreek
Township Fire Department since August 2, 2010; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Like has not attended an Explorer meeting since September 29, 2010;

and,

WHEREAS, Chief Randall J. Pavlak indicated in his March 1, 2011, correspondence that

attempts to contact Mr. Like has resulted in no response; and,

WHEREAS, Chief Pavlak further states that Mr. Like has in his possession items
belonging to the Sugarcreek Township Fire Department and that efforts will be made to recover

these items,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Sugarcreek Township
Trustees officially terminates Noah T. Like from the Explorer Program effective May 2, 2011.
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Sugarrreek ofunship

FIRE DEPARTMENT

4398 Clyo Rd.
Randall J. Pavlak Dayton, Ohio 45459
FIRE CHIEF Fire Admin: 848-7344 + NON-EMERGENCY PHONE (937) 848-2727
Date: April 5, 2011
To: Barry Tiffany, Administrator &J/
From: Randy Pavlak, Fire Chief
Re: Explorer Noah Like
Mr. Tiffany:

Per the information supplied by Lt. Josh Johnson, Explorer Coordinator, | am recommending the
termination of Explorer Noah Like due to lack of attendance. Efforts to contact Explorer Like’s parents
have been unsuccessful. Please place this termination before the Board of Trustees for action.

Lt. Johnson’s e-mail is attached. We will take appropriate action to attempt to recover property issued
to Explorer Like.

Sincerely,

Fire Chief



Mary Taylor

From: Randy Pavlak

Sent: Tuesday, April 05, 2011 9:08 AM
To: Mary Taylor

Subject: FW: Recommend Term. Explorer

Prepare letter for trustees and Barry.

From: Josh Johnson

Sent: Tuesday, April 05, 2011 9:05 AM
To: Randy Paviak

Subject: Recommend Term. Explorer

Chief,

| am bringing to you that Explorer Noah Like or his parents have not responded to neither the certified letter
nor the letter that was sent regular mail to them stating that Noah has been placed on INACTIVE status in the explorer
program in accordance with article 4 in the explorer policies and procedures manual. The letters were sent on 2/28.
Noah has not attended an explorer meeting since 09/29/2010.

Regards,

Joshua Johnson
Lieutenant/Shift Commander
Sugarcreek Township Fire Department

4398 Clyo Road, Dayton, Ohio 45459
Office: (937)-848-7344 ext. #821
Fax: (937)-848-5185

Website: http://sugarcreektownship.com/fw/main /Fire-Department-10.html

“I have no ambition in this world but one, and that is to be a fireman."
Edward F. Croker, Chief - FDNY 1899-1911



